

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 640 OF 2007

HOWRAH PARCEL(EAS.RLY.)L.C.M.PANCH.&ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/08/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the matter in 3rd week of October, 2008.

(SARITA PUROHIT)
Sr.P.A.

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER