

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 640 OF 2007

HOWRAH PARCEL(EAS.RLY.)L.C.M.PANCH.&ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and intervention and office report))

WITH W.P(C) NO. 239 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for ex parte stay and office report)
W.P(C) NO. 405 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for ex parte stay and office report)
W.P(C) NO. 507 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 30/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.
Mr. D.K. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Manzoor Ali Khan,Adv.
Dr. Bheem Pratap Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A Sharan,ASG
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Ghose,adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let all the four Writ Petitions be listed for final disposal
on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of April,2009.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master