

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 640 OF 2007

HOWRAH PARCEL(EAS.RLY.)L.C.M.PANCH.&ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and intervention and office report)
(for final disposal)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 239 of 2008

(with appln.(s) for ex parte stay and office report)

(for final disposal)

W.P(C) NO. 405 of 2008(with appln.(s) for stay and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 507 of 2008(with office report)(for final disposal)

W.P(C) NO. 114 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

(for final disposal)

Date: 31/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.

Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.

Ms. Shipra Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.P . Malhotra, ASG.

Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

WP(C)No.640/07 etc.etc.

-2-

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

This is a matter which is likely to take some time for disposal. We had accordingly directed these writ petitions to be listed for final disposal on a non miscellaneous day. Having regard to the above, let this matter be listed on 11 November, 2009, at the top.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master