

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 In WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 640 OF 2007

HOWRAH PARCEL(EAS.RLY.)L.C.M.PANCH.&amp;ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. No. 3 In  
W.P(C) NO. 239 of 2008  
W.P(C) NO. 405 of 2008  
( for extension of time)

Date: 08/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra,ASG  
Mr. Prateek Jalan,Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 3/10 has been filed in Writ Petition No.

640/07, for extension of time by a period of six months

for complying with the order passed by this Court on 17th

November, 2009. The application was filed in March,

2010, and has been listed now for consideration. In

fact, the said period of six months, as prayed for, has

also expired. However, since further time is sought

for for implementing the order, we grant a further three  
months time for the said purpose.Let this matter be listed after three months when  
the respondent No.1/applicant is to file an affidavit of  
compliance.

I.A. No.3 is disposed of accordingly.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master